High Speed 1-Needle Lockstitch Industrial Sewing
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

DDL-8500-7
Series

PARTS LIST

29299906

No.1202-00

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER
8 COMPONENTS

B4
| B5
. 66
11 5;
(! ET%EE—-K

a

REF.HD HOTE PART NO BESC R P11 08 Uy
1 228-02159 FASE PLATE ASH. 1
2 229-02209 FASE PLATE GASKET 1
3 55-8080410-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 228=00757 ARM OIL SHIFLD ASM. 1
2 TA-Q850604-R0  EUBBER FLUG 2
i TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1
T 229-58300 THREAD GUIDE ROD ]
& $3-4120915-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 E
o #05  2209-54705 CORD HOLDER ]
10 228-00401 S1DE PLATE 1

11 110-00619 GASKET 1
12 #01  CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 1
13 #06 CH-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL..3 (5MALL). 1
14 100-04109 GROURD MARK 1
12 5S-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 i3
16 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1
17 #02 S5-6121840-5FP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 1
18 r02  228-52501 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 1
19 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1
20 802 2729-35308  MAGHET CORD EURBER 1
21 2e9-45455 THREAD TENSION ASM. !
22 229-45408 FIRST TERSION POST (1)
23 2d9-45604 THEEAD TEWSION GUIDE (1)
24 229-45802 BOBBIN WINDER TENSIOR DISC (2]
P 229-45505  THREAD TENSTON SPRIHG (1)
26 229-45703 THREAD TENSION HUT (1}
21 55-4120615-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 1
af 2249-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1
29 55-4120615-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 1
_30 229-20008  ARM THREAD GUIDE & 1
31 110-01500 SCREV 1
32 2289-45356 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1
33 229-21308 TENSION KRUT (1)
34 228-21407 ROTATING STOPPER (1)
20 228-21704 TEHSIOH SPEIHG A (1l
36 229-213803 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER (1]
3 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK (2]
28 229-21209 TERSION POST (1)
39 2289-216805 TAKE-UP SPRING (1)
: 228-45307 TENSION POST SOCKET (13
11 S5-80906T0-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 1)
42 55-B150710-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 L-=7 1
43 B3118-552-E00  TENWSION RELEASING 1
44 B1109-012-10B  THROAT PLATE (I) 1
_45 85-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/064-40 L=8.5 1
46 $5-2110915-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
47 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 1
45 S5-6110610-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1
49 TA-12504C6-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 z
- S5-4120915-5p SCREY 3/16-28 1=9 k!
51 229-01250 BED SLIDE ASM, 1
52 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE (1)
H3 229-01300 BED SLIDE SPRING (11
54 S5-6060210-5P  3CREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 (2]
b 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD = 4
v WT-0530002-K5  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 1
57 229-35407 RUBBER PLATE 1
hf #01  180-77503 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1
29 #03  229-35208 RUBBER BUSHING 1
GO nod  B1109-552-000  THROAT PLATE —_—
51 228-02605 RULER STOPFER ]
62 S5-7110540-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 2
6.3 MBOOB-350-4AC  RESISTANCE PACK AC ASK. ]
G4 85-4121215-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1
i) WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X%9.2X1.3 A
GG WP-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10.5X] 1
67 #04  MB008-350-AAA  RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. 1
68 #01  MBO0B-350-AAF  RESISTANCE PACK AF ASH. 1
69 #OT7  MEOO8-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. 1

Note #01...

FOR JE

#OZ2....FOR DDL-8500-7-0B,-VE
RO3. ... FOR DDL-8500-7-00

#O4. .. FOR

JA

HOG. .. EXCEPT DDL-8500-7-00

#06

.CXCEPT JE

From the‘iiﬁary o?ﬂguﬁérior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

e e S B S B N B B e e i e o O e i W P r e e e e e R

REF.NO NOTE FART HO.
1 $5-8151150-5P
2 209-19559
3 229-03702
4 110-39070
5 110-39062
i 201 B1905-541-B00
7 110-05204
8 B1408-552-000
9 81903-552-000
10 229-03157
11 SS-8B&1G50-TP
12 $S-8860610-TP
13 RO-0442401-00
14 SS-7681650-TP
15 229-03108
16 229-10053
17 $5-6661110-5P
18 229-10004
19 $S-6090650-SP
20 229-03405
21 220-03504
29 RC-1850001-KP
23 220-04155
24 S5-8660610-TF
25 229-03207
26 220-04007
27 229-03306
28 EA-0500B01-00
29 224-10203
30 220-370064
31 $$-6111210-SP
32 WP-0450801-SD
33 $§-8151550-5P
34 £20-37056
35 HAOOT-110-0Ah
36 HA007-110-0AB
37 110-32562
38 229-03008
9 SL-4051001-M7
40 229-03800
41 RO-0291801-00
42 229-10103

Note #01. .. SELECTIVE PART LA —— D)
From tiwe library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

FESCRIPBTIOH Ot

SCREY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
THREAD TARE-UF CRANK SHAFT ASM ]
ROLLER FELT 1
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, ]
THREAD TERKE-UP LEVER ASH, (1)
NEEDLE BEARIHNG (11
MEEDLE BAR CRANK (1)
NEEDLE BAR CRANE ROD )
LEFT SCREW (1)
COUNTER SEIGHT ASM. lleugiefs
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 (1]
SCREW  1/74-40 L=6 (2)
RUBEER RING (1)
SCREN 9/32-28 1.=186 (1)
COUNTER WEIGHT ol syl
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. ]
SCREN  1/4-40 L=11 (2]
FEED DRIVE ECCERTEIC CAM (1)
SCREN  9/784-40 L=6 2
MaIN SHAET BUSHING, REAR |
DIL SEAL 1
SNAP RING 18,5 ]
THRUST COLLAR ASM. ]
SCRER  1/4=-40 |.=5 (2]
MATH SHAET_FROKRT BUSHIRG 1
OTL ADJUSTING COLLAR 1
BUSHING, INTFRMED[ATE 1
CABLE BAND 1
RURBER 1
HAND WHEEL COMPL. e 1
SCREY 11/764-45 L=12 L)
WASHER 4_5X10%0.4 [2)
SCREW 15/B4-28 |.=15 (2]
HAND WHEEL ASM, (1)
MHAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM., (1)
MAGNET FITTINL BaASE B ASH. (1)
NYNAMO STATOR 1
MATHN SHAFT \
SCREV. ‘M5 L=9.6 2
DIL AMOUKT ADJUSTING PIN 1
RUBBER RING 1
THRUST COLLAR 1



3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HEOOK DRIVING SHAFT
COMPONENTS

— — S (— — T —

—_
L]

. - — -

REF.HD HNOTE PART WO. DRSS REUTTPEET DN Oy
1 229-01409 CAF 1
2 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,UPPER 1
3 229-39508 NEEDLE BAF 1
4 229-06457 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. 1
e S8-0090G70-TP SCREN 9/04-40 L=G i)
i 229-068507 SLIDE BLOCK ]
7 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
8 229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER ]
4] §S-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 ]
14 229-06309 HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE L
11 MDB-100B1400 REEDLE DBX1 #14 1
12 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASH. |
13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINTON ASM.. UPPER (1)
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. (1)
15 35 aﬁﬁﬂﬁlﬂ.IE SCREW 1/4-40 1.=3 (2)
16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. (1)
17 SS-B0B0810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASH., LOWER (11
19 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE (1)
20  SS-BG6BOB10-TP  SCREM 1/4-40 L=8 L= (2)
21 B1308-155-040 PINION ASM. (11
22 SS-86B0810-TP- SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 (2]
23 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT |
24 111-41355 HOOK ASH. 1
B4 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING . LOW 1
20 229-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING ,LONER ]
27 229-16308 BUSHING ,REAR 1
28 w02  MC-2005009-00  NEEDLE 134 90 1
29 220-17157 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
{1 S5=0110420-TP  SCREY 11/G4-4C-|l=4.8& . .. . (21
31 220-16001 LOWER SHAFT _ 1
32 229-42502 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1
33 SS-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 ]
34 #01  110-380650 HODK ASM, ]
L0 229-1G100 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL. ]
36 229-17058 THRUST COLLAR ASM, ]
T SS-8110410-TF SCREV 11/G4-40 L= 3.5 (21
38 2289-165055 01l SEAL SCRE% ASM. 1
39 229-16605 DIL WICK (11
40 229-16506  OIL SEAL SCREW. (1)
41 229-32009 BOBBIN 1
42 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1
43 229-42601 0OIL SHIELD 1
44 03 111-41207 HEEDLE BAR 1
45 55-4120915-5P SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=8 1
An S$S-4120915-SP. SCREV 3/16-28 [.=0 ]

Note #01....FOR JH
w02....FOR JE

From the'l%:r:ér‘y"ég %Rup'!al-;ib'péewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

14

HEHHH?—FFFLI:*\}MI—.HHI—.HI—I'

REF.NO HNOTE PART HO- Vi el A e o ) A R Bt
1 229-07802 HARD LIFTER
Z B1521-555-000  SCREW
3 RO-0371801-00  KUBEER RING
4 229-08552 HAWD LIFTER CAM ASH.
2 229-08156 HARD LIFTER LIHK -
¥ RE-0500000-K0  E-RING
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT
& RE-0500000-K0  E-RIHG
! 229-08008 LIFTING LEVER
14 RE-0500000-K0  E-RIHG
11 229-0390% HINGE SCREW
12 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H="3.3
13 229-09006 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL
14 229-08800 LIFTING LEVEE LINK
15 22d-08305 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING RDD
16 SETIT0TZ20-5F SCREN “11/64-40 L=V
b7 #01 S55-4150915-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9
13 229-44508 WIRE HOLDER A
ik 55-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=0
&l cad-44607 wIRE HOLDER BRACKET LUPPER._
21 N5-6620310-5P HUT 3/16-32
£ RE-0500000-K0  E-RING
23 229-20201 TENSTON RELEASE RETURN SPRING
24 110-18405 TENSTON RELEASE PIN SPRIRG
25 229-45109 ®IRE CABLE HOLDER. N
20 110-18306 TENSTON RELEASE SUPPORTING PIH
) 55-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6
25 220-44854 THREAD RELEASE WIRE ASH.
29 110-18108 TENSTON RELEASE SHAFT
40 228-07505 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW
31 229-07604 PRESSER ADJUSTIRG SCREW NUT
32 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR
33 229-07406 FRESSER ADJUSTIRG SPRING
34 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
KH] 229-070G0 EPRESSER EAR
30 229-07307 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIGE
37 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8
38 SS-6080810~-58P  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=9
34 229-07109 PRESSER BAE BUSHING, LOWER
40 = S5-T091110-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 —
41 B1524-012-DBA  PRESSER FOOT ASM.
42 2289-44706 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET ,LOWER
43 S5-7110410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4

Fr%'?ﬁ'fhg'ﬂﬂ)ra'ry bﬁpguggh&sggaﬂg—?{ﬁachine & Supply LLC

n—'-—!p—'-i—-—'-—'Mn—!l—':h—r!i—ﬂl—'i—'-l—ll—'I—"—.I—'I—ll—ll—.-‘-’lmmfﬂ"r"“r\u\]l—'“-'r—‘




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

|
£3 }

A4

|

1 w01  229-41108 FEED ADJUST ROD ]
2 229-11507 FEED REGULATOR PIN 1
3 SS-G090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=0 2
4 229-11606 FEED REGULATOR 1
3 22911705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHIHG 1
G 55-T120770-3H  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 1
7 229-11804 rEED REGULATOR SCREW 1
3 229-12109 SPRING ]
9 229-12000 PIN 1
10 22940506 FEED DIAL 1
11 33-6121860-5F SCREV 3/16-28 L=18 1
i 229-10202 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING RQD 1
13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIK C 1
14 55-6090620-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=06 1
D aed-15003 CONHECTIHG ROD ) -
16 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER RING 1
17 228-12406 FEED REVERSE SFRING 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING 1
19 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. 1
i _110-10410  FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW 1
21 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING 1
22 110-37405 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING B 1
23 w02 228-11408 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD 1
24 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A 2
25 110-08703 #ALKING FOOT [L1NK =5
26 110-03604 CONNECTING LIKK & 2
27 K01  229-40951 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM, 1
28 228-10806 ADJUSTIRG LINK FULCRUM SHAFT & 2
29 SS-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 &
a0 35-6090620-5P  SCREW 9/064-40 |=6 — £
al 229-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT 1
K RC-0150001-KF  RETAINING RING 13.8 1
33 B1613-012-100  FEED DOG 1 1
a4 S5~4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=5 &
K 2ad-40703 FEED BAR ASH. = 1
36 229-41306 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE 1
ST 55-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 [=5 2
38 229-13701 FEED SrRINRG HOOK ]
39 229-12801 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1
40 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B - 1
41 S5-6090620-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=G6 1
42 N5-6680410-5P NUT 9/32-28 ]
43 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH. 1
44 55-61218610-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
D_ — 2¢9-15151 = FEED ARM COMPL. 1
46 S5a=T121610-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
47 S0-1000801~-SH  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 1
44 228-15201 FEED DRIVIHG SHAFT 1
49 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASH. 1
ol 25-8660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 =0 o il
ol 229-13003 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHIRG 2
52 w03 229-13800 HORIZOKTAL FEED ROD B 1
53 S5-T110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=% 1
54 RE-0150001-KPF  RETAINING RINC 13.8 1
oo enf-40604 FEED BAR CRAHK ASM, e T
1 S5-7121410-TF  SCREW 3/106-28 L=14 (1)
a7 229-42056 DREIVIHG SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1
a8 $5-T111120-3P  3CREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1}
29 #0d4  B1636-581-C00  NEEDLE BEARING 1
GO #og  229-10454 wALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LIHK 1
61 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASH. 1
B2 S5-86B0G10-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=0 (2]
63 RO-0781801-00  RUBBER RIRG 1
G4 229-12604 FEED REVERSE ‘SHAFT 1
] c28-12802 _JEED LEVER METEL 1
GG SH-8G61010-TP  SCREWN 1
G7 SH-80B1050-TP  SCREW 1
GE 229-12703 REVERSE FEED COMTROL LEVER 1
|

(39

WP=0480856-5P

VASHER 4. 8X8.4X0.8

Note #01....FOR DDL-8500-T-QB.-%
HOZ. . . .FOR DDL-8500-7-00
RO3. .. . FOR _JE,JA

From thetlidrary ofESbpdridtSewing Machine & *Supply LLC




6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

—

W e e ey m— — " — —— — — —

P

PP el . f

T _“‘-hl | I
b |
|14 t | 48 "
F

ITS i
| 16 i |
T _L__"J

. s e e s R . . S W . S— —

il &2
: 61—8 =
i et .f“ff
REF.NO NOTE PART HNO. DESECR IP JIEAMN Ot
1 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT ]
2 SD-0460703-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 (1)
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KMWIFE {1}
4 110-40404% MOVING EMIFE HINGE SCREW (1}
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASHM, (1]
g 110-40300 KNIFE HOUNTING BASE (1)
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE (1]
& S5-20060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 (11
g SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
10 D240G-555-DOH  COUNTER KNIFE . 0
2 HE-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P 1
12 S35-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
13 229-50257 PICKER ARM ASM, 1
14 229-50208 PICKER ARM {1}
. . 229-50356 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. (1)
16 55-6080510-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 {2)
) SD-0641451-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 1
18 SD-0630275-8P  HINHGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 1
18 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 1
20 SS-G660610-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=6 2]
21 229-50950 CAM COLLAR ASM, 1
2 S5-8110520-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 (1)
23 229-49762 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UMIT ]
24 229-49754 BASE PLATE ASM. (1)
23 229-50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPE - .. | =t
26 229=50000 PICKER LIMK PIM (1)
21 RE-0G00000-K0  E-RING & (1)
o8 S5-4110715-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
29 229-49408 CLUTCH SPRING (1)
30 110-41852 GEIFYEH- PLATE ASH.. - - .. . (11
31 229-50109 PICKER LIRK (11
32 WE-0621016-5H WASHER (2)
33 HS-B150430-5F  HUT 15/64-28 (2]
34 RE-0G00000-K0  E-RING 6 Gk
35 110-40607 HOVIHG KNIFE LIHK = — B
36 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING (1)
37 229-48400 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN k1]
38 229-49308 KNIFE RETURN SPRING B (1)
39 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 (2}
40 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT . {1}
4] 229-49200 ROLLER FULCRUM SPRING (11
42 SS-T090610~-SP  SCREN  9/64-40 L=6 (1)
43 229-49002 ROLLER ARM BEACKET (1}
44 229-48657 ROLLER ARM ASM. (1]
45 110-40854 KHIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, . SR &
44 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT 2
47 S5=4150915=-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 2
48 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D=06G.35 H=6.3 1
49 229-51164 SOLENOID UNIT |
50 229-40903 cLuTeh EIRE- L LY
1 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING (17
e 110-43205 SOLENOTID RUBBER A (1)
53 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENDID (1)
54 229-51404 SOLENQID BASE (1)
shh = WP-0450000-5D  WASHER 4, 5X8X0.5 i
56 NM-GO40000-SH  RUT M4 (2]
7 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER (1)
5é NS-G6G0410-5H  HUT (1}
59 NS-6G60430-5P  KUT 1/4-40 (1)
G0 229-5]1008 SOLENOID BIN - (1)
G1 S5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 (1)
(2 SD-0G0036G1-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.G ]
63 SS-4151215-3P  SCREV 15/04-28 L=12 2
64 229=-24807 TUBE HOLDEER ,LOWEE i
G5 Rridin 44é Tihrary of: Supetibe SeWihg Machine & Supply LLC ]



7.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

REF.HO  HOTE PART HND., DESCELPTIOMN £l e
1 220-54150 REVERSE FEED SVITCH ASM. 1
2 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVEE (1]
3 SH=-4040655-5F SCREVW M4 L=0 (T
4 220-54101 REVERSE FEED SY¥ITCH BASE (1)
A 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SYITCH SHAFT (1)
G 229-54308 REVERSE FEED SVITCH SPRING {1)
¥ SH-4041655-5P  SCREW M4 L=18 (1)
& SH-4031501-5C SCREW M3 L=15 {2)
b4 H¥-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD i1.31)

_10 HE-034G400-08  PIN CONTACT (2)

1] HA-0018000-00 MICROSYITCH (1)
12 229-54408 SVITCH HOLDING PLATE (1)
13 229-54507 REVERSE FEED SY¥ITCH LEVER (1)
14 RE-0500000-KP E-RIRG 5 2
15 229-23806  REVERSE FEED CONBECTING SHAFT ]
16 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 1
17 229-53657 CONRNECTING ARM ASM. 1
18 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 1
19 229-53905 REVERSE FEED CONMECTING LINK 1
_20 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 . . 1
21 VP-1602616-5S2 WASHER 16X24X2.6 1
A D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUMNGER 1
23 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 s
24 229-53509 PLUNGER ARM PIN I
20 111-02753  REVERSE FEED MAGHET ASM. 1
20 35-4151215-5P SCREVW 15/64-28 L=12 P
27 35-4120015-5P SCREW 3/18-28 L=9 1
28 229-54002 PLUNGER SPRING 1
249 HEK=0346400-08  PIN CONTACT 2
30 #01 35-4120615-5F  SCREV 3/18-28 |.=0 1

Note #01....FOK DDL-8500-7=-08
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. WIPER COMPONENTS

e —smier=aleie sl i i e i e et e e el s e S, P S - e . S D My i t e e e e e e

________..___-.-_.——--————-.-..-....._....___ll'|l

(=

REF.HO HOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION Dty
1 2249-55553 YIPER ASM. 1
2 229-55504 ¥1PER COVER (1)
3 SL-4030621-SS  SCREW M3 (1)
4 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREV D=06.5 H=3.2 (1)
5 NS-6090310-SP RUT 9/04-40 (1)
B 111-10608 YIPER LINK A (1}
7 229-56403 VIPER LINK B (1)
8 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 (11
g 229-56908 WIPER LINK B ,HINGE SCREW (1)

10 229-56205 SIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 1)
5 229-506304 WIPER SPRING (11
12 NS-G110310-5P NUT 11/64-4¢ (1)
13 229-55800 RWIPER RUBBER A (1)
14 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B (1)
15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENQID LU
16 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT (1)
17 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH (1}
18 H¥-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE (0.04)
19 H¥Y-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD (1.33}
_20 111-10152.  ¥IPER BASE ASM. _ "~ (11
21 228-57203 YIPER LINK COLLAR (1
22 $1.-4030G641-SE  SCREV (3)
23 HK-03456400-0B PIN CONTACT (2)
24 220-57005 WIPER (1)
25 SS-6090540-SP. SCREY 9/04-40 L= 5.0 =34 (L
26 229-56309 KIFER COLLAR (1)
27 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING (1)
28 111-11061 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH, (1)
24 8$~4120916-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9.0IL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

#02... . FOR DDL-8500-7-00

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.HO HOTE PART HNDO. DES G R P00 0ty
1 228-470008 OIL SIGHT WIHDOW 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING 1
3 229-24401 MATH SHAFT OIL TUBE 1
4 $SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 1
] _229-25101 Ol FELT PRESSER 1
B 229-24153 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. 1
7 229-24302 HOLDER (1)
A CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK 0.21
g 2209-25002 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1
10 229-24900 SPRING : _ TOFEA G 1
11 229-24500 OIL TUBE 1
12 229-230506 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. 1
13 229-23304 OIL PUHP IMSTALLING BASE (1)
14 229-23007 OIL PUMP (1)
15 229-23700 OTL PUME IMPELLER . o
16 SE-4301041-5K SCREY D=3 L=10 (3)
17 229-23205 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER (1)
18 229-23809 OIL PUMP TMFELLER COVER (1)
19 229-23403 PLUNGER (1)
20 229-23601 PLURGER -SPRING - - . - P 17 N
21 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW (1)
22 229-23908 HOOK DEIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE (1) |
23 SL-4030851-5F - SCREW M3 L=38 {(3)
24 #02 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-23 1.=9 1
i $5-6111010-TP  SCREYW 11/64-4¢ L= 9.5 = =5 =
26 HO1 229-47105 OTL PUMP SUPPORT 1
27 #O1 S5-4151215-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 1
28 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT 1
29 ] WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X&.5X]1 1
30 HO2  229-24005 DIl PUMP-SUPPORT L
31 #01 WS=0651310-KP-  SFRING WASHER B6.0X11%1.3 1
Note H01....FOR DDL-8500-7-08,-WR




10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

Note ®#01....FOR JE & JO .
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Oty
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 1
2 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR (1)
3 110-24700 GASKET (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION (4)
] se-6700710-8H  SCRE¥ 5/16-24 L=7 (1)
i RO-1082401-00  RUBBER RING (1)
i 110-24015 CONMECTING ROT, VERTICAL (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING (1)
8 RE-1000000-K0O  E-RING 10 (1)

10 110-24510 BRACKET (1)
11 SH-8062053-5R  SCREV HG L=20 (2)
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT MG (2}
13 SH-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 (1)
15 110-24205 KREE PRESS ROD = (1}
16 229-34251 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, 1
17 229-34508 KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER (1)
18 229-34608 KNEE PRESS PLATE ROD (1)
19 229-34400 KNEE PRESS PLATE RUBBER (1)
a0 229-34702 ~ EMEE PRESS PLATE (1)
21 229-34301] KHEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER (1)
22 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 (1)
23 229-31703 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 1
24 RO1  111-41454 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 1
2d  #0) GAK-300010BQ KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH. (1)
20 01 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER (1)
27 #01  RE-0400000-KO E-RINC 4 (1)
28 #01 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X] (21
29 #01  GAK-30005000 SPRING (1)
S0 w01 111-41413 2~ OJL _RESERVOIR s ~ (1)
31 ol  111-41900 GASKET (1)



11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS

REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTI1DON By
1 229-33451 BELT COVER ASM. 1
z 229-33402 BELT COVER A (1)
3 229-33501 BELT COVER A CAP (1)
4 229-33659 BELT COVER B ASM. (11
5 229-33600 BELT COVER B N N T
G 229-33758 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. (1)
7 229-33907 BELT COVERE SUFPORT ,A (11
8 229-34004 BELT COVER A SCREW (2]
g SS-4121415-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 (1]
10 WP-0501016-3D  WASHER _5X10.DX1 — 11t
11 SK-3412000-5C  ¥0OD :CREW D=4.1 L=20 (2}
12 WP-0450826-5C  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 (g}
13 229-27354 BOBBIN WIHDER COMPL. 1
14 229-28501 THREAD TENSIOR ERACKET (1}
15 _55-4110515-5F  SCREW 11/04-40 L=5 5 01 S
16 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK (2]
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING (1]
18 229-285808 THREAD TENSION NUT i1l
19 SS-7T110350-5P  SCEEW 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
_20 229-28402 _RUBBER BRAKE PRESSER PLATE (1)
2] 229-28303 RUBBER BRAKE (1)
22 229-281056 POSITIONING FIHGER (1)
23 SD-0490261-5P  HINGE SCREV D=4.9 H=:.0 {1}
24 SS5-7081310-5P  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1}
29 $5-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =5 i — (1)
26 229-28709 THREAD TEHSION BRACKET (1)
27 229-27305 BOBRIN BASE (11
28 229-27404 BOBBIN PULLEY (11
29 229-27602 BOBELN WIKDER POST (1)
30 . 5K-3412000-5C G0OD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 L
31 WP-0450826-5C  WASHER 4.5X10x0.8 Vi

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

REF.NU NOTE PART NO. EECETPTL &N Uy
] 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASN. 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAIRER (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN (2)
4 229-30903 SPODL REST CUSHION (2]
- 229-30804  SPOOL EREST {2}
5 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 (2]
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (1}
! 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM (2)
A0 229-30408  SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER. —
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (1)
12 SH-4051405-5E  SCEEW K5 L=14 (2)
13 NH-6050001-5E  NUT M5 (21
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (1)
13 229-31208 THEEAD GUIDE — (2)
16 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER t2)
17 NM-6050001-3E NUT M5 (2)
14 NH-61G0511-SE NUT M16X1.5 (1)
19 WASHER, 17X (2)

Froim_t#e'q%ﬁr%%% . SubbHor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8500H—7

REF.NO  NOTE PART HO. B E-SCR-1 P T1-0:N Oty
1 110-86062 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING UNIT 1
2 110-85551 KHIFE UNIT 1
3 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASH. (1]
4 110-95502 KNIFE HOUKT BASE (1}
] 114-09604 FIX KNIFE (1}
b 110-85403 KNIFE THREAD GUIDE (13
7 110-95601 KNIFE BRANCH (1)
& SD-0500131-TFP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 (1)
g 110-94901] SOLENOID BASE 1
1 _110-73954  THREAD TENSION ASH, 1
11 110=836006 THREAD: TENSIOR SPRING (1)
12 110-73657 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1
13 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION -SPRIRG (1)
14 11400801 THROAT PLATE-J 1
A3 _110-81006 ARM. THREAD GUIDE. (HA) L
16

S5-60B0320-5P

SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.0

=

17 #02.  110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASH.

15 #02:  585-1120710-SP. 3CREW 3/16-28 L=6.5

19 110-81659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM.
_20 110-91600 HEEDLE BAER CEANE H

21 HDE-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21

apa B1418-415-H00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
23 B1403-553-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER
24 B1419-553-000 HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
25 110-91303 ~ MNEEDLE BAR

26 110-82251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASH.
27 110-83804 POSITIONING FINGER H

28 BE1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING

24 P1524-555-EBL  PRESSER FOOT ASH.

30 02 112-30901] WIRE PRESSER PLATE. B

1 #O2  S8-7110740-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7

32 MB009-350-AAA  RESISTANCE PACK AA AGM.
33 228-11903 FEED-BIAL

34 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING

35 110-91807 FEED SPRING HOOK

36 114-03003 FEED J

37 #02  110-96653 SOLEHOID MOUNTING BASE ASH.
38 #O2- "112-=31503 0IL PUNP SUPPORT

39 #02  112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR
_4Q #02  113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIH

41 w02  NS-6110420-8P  HUT 11/64-40

42 Ho2  112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER

43 110-94108 O0IL TUBE

44 #O02 - SD-0T700711-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=T.1

45 - mO2  111-01807 . SOLERQID CONHECTING-LIHK

|—lp—l|—lud—-.ﬂ‘-.-.-|-m||—l|—l|_h|_dpdh—n.ﬂ|_l|_lq_l|_l|_ln_l|_-uju-dwhﬁu—l1:|—l|—l|—-hd

46 #02 WP-0722316-5H  WASHER

47 #02  111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK

48 #02  NS-6110420-SF.  NUT 11/64-40

43 #02  5D-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5
_hl #01  MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 KH130 A
51 110-80800 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 1
52 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE 1
b3 ¥P-0371016-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 1
54 HS-6020310-5FP HUT G6/64-40 1
7 e 113-05013 ARM_THREAD GUIDE. C =y .
2B 11G-94604 CLUTCH LINK 1
57 #02  110-09300 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 1
58 110-96500 THREAD TRIMMEE SOLERWOID 1
59 SD-0550701-TP-  "STEP=3CREN D=5.35 H=7 1
B0 w02 110-08901  ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B e
61 B1213-552-000-A 0IL ADJUSTING PIN 1

Note #01....FOR JE
w02, ...FOR DDL-8500H-7-0B,~WwB

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8500A-7

T eSS ~.

I W

|

| 2 R

| | 0

| :

| | 4

| |

| l

| 1

e e R AR i

6 f 1
—9
5 -
10 ".ﬁiWE’.

REF.NO  NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Qty
1 110-73756 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1
2 N3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING (1)
3 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING (1)
4 MBO18-350-AAA  RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. i

- D1524-555-DBA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
6 BO117-552-400 BOBBIN i
7 B1837-012-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASH. 1
8 B1505-227-T00-4 PRESSER SPRING T 1
q L) HC-2005006-50  NEEDLE 134 NMG5 1
10 _ MDA-100B0900  HEEDLE DAXL 89 1
i 110-02558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. 1

Nowe HO1....FOR JE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






